USER MANUAL
www.effilux.com1/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Une version française de cette notice est disponible sur la page produit correspondante de notre site web.
Thank you for purchasing an Effilux’s product. To ensure proper use of the product, please read this User manual before use and keep
it for your future reference. Any improper use voids the warranty. This product is an LED light used for machine vision and industrial
inspection. Do not use the product for other applications, and be sure to follow the instructions below.
Datasheets and drawings in PDF and/or CAD can be downloaded from the Effilux website: www.effilux.com

powered with a power supply that fulfills SELV and Limited Energy according IEC 61010-1 9.4
www.effilux.com2/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
PART NUMBER KEY
Standard version
Available options: References
EFFI-FLEX-LG - XXXX - ZZZ - WW - PP
Optical Length (mm) Wavelength Window Lens position
200 465 (Blue) LD (Lightly-diffuse) P0 (90°)
400 525 (Green) SD (Semi-diffuse) P1 (45°)
600 625 (Red) OP (Opaline) P2 (25°)
... All 200mm 850 (Infrared) P3 (10°)
1400 000 (White)
OPTICS
Kit with all diffusers EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-KIT
Polarizer accessory EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-POL
Custom wavelength EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP
Other wavelengths upon request.
ELECTRONICS
Customized software
(Strobe length & frequency modification)
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-SWxxxxxx
Specific for each customized software. If the device consumption exceed 150W, regulations’ compliancy may be
impacted, please contact Effilux.
External power supply Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CPW-SWxxxxxx
Customized software mandatory. Specific user manual.
Daisy Chain Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CHS
Number of chainable bars: see page 3
Daisy Chain Version with output female
connector on the opposite cap
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CHO
Number of chainable bars: see page 3
NPN trigger Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-NPN
NPN trigger on pin 2 instead of PNP trigger on pin 4
MECHANIC
Longer length (Up to 2800mm) EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP
If the device consumption exceeds 150W, regulations’ compliancy may be impacted, please contact Effilux.
Please refer to the datasheet for the specifications of a product with option(s).
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
DIFFUSERS
Lightly-diffuse: EFFO-FLEX2-LD-XXXX
Semi-diffuse: EFFO-FLEX2-SD-XXXX
Opaline: EFFO-FLEX2-OP-XXXX
POLARIZER EFFO-FLEX2-POL-XXXX
POWER SUPPLIES Power supply: EFFI-PWR-WWW-24V-102-YY*
Compact power supply: EFFI-SPWR-090W-24V-102-YY**
EXTENSION CABLES
2 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L2
5 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L5
10 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L10
FASTENERS T-Nut Kit: EFFV-BOLT-0011
Pivot joint Kit: EFFM-1-0002
CAMERA FILTERS EFFO-FLR-...
Please refer to the specific documentations for additional information on the accessories of the EFFI-Flex-LG.
*YY = Type of outlet UK, CH, EU, US, ...
www.effilux.com3/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
How to connect the EFFI-Flex-LG?
 ▪ The EFFI-Flex-LG requires 24V DC input power.
 ▪ The trigger pin needs to be connected to a PNP trigger signal.
 ▪ If a continuous signal is applied to the PNP trigger pin, the output light is strobed by default at maximum
Frequency and Strobe length (150 Hz - 400 µs), although it appears continuous for human eye.
Power Supply
Power supply / Electrical Input 24V DC +/-10%
Connector
(depending on the power consumption)
1x M12 - 5 pins or 1x M12 Power (T-coded) - 4 pins
If M12 Power - indicated in the product reference EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-1M12P
Power consumption
Average Approx. 20W for each 200mm.
Peak (Max) 6A max for XXXX<1000mm - 12A max for XXXX≥1000mm
Inrush 6A max - 50ms max for XXXX<1000mm - 12A - 50ms max for XXXX≥1000mm
Max consumption strobe signal (PNP) 2mA
M12 - 5 pins
male connector